



To, Listing Compliance Dept. BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Reg 29(1)(a) and 52(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Reg 29(1)(a) and 52(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of BOB Financial Solutions Limited is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 11th May 2021 inter alia to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone), for the financial year ended March 31, 2021.

Submitted for your information & necessary action.

For BOB Financial Solutions Limited

Deepashri Cornelius Company Secretary

र्षजीकृत कार्या.: बॉब फाइनेंशयिल सॉल्यूग्रंस लिमिटेड. बडौदा हाऊस, 2 री मॅबिल, दिवान शॉपिंग सेन्टर के पीछे, एस.वी.रोड जोगेश्वरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई 400 102. भारत

कांघेरिट कार्या.: जॉब फाइनेंशयिल सॉल्युशंस लिप्टिड. हॉलमार्क बिबनेस प्लाबा, गुरुनानक अस्पताल के पास, कलानगर बांदा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051. भारत

Regd. Office.: BOB Financial Solutions Limited. 2nd Floor, Baroda House, Behind Dewan Shopping Centre, S.V. Road Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai – 400 102. India Corporate Office.: BOB Financial Solutions Limited. 303, Hallmark Business Plaza, Near Gurunanak Hospital, Kalanagar Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. India दूरावनी / Tel.: 91-22-4206 8502(Jogeshwari) / 91-22-4028 6697(Kalanagar) फेक्स /Fax : 91-22-2677 7560, वेस / Web : www.bobfinancial.com CIN : U65990MH1994GOI81616